

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6603

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone, Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: [mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net](mailto:mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net)  
[www.mtw.nhs.uk](http://www.mtw.nhs.uk)

08 March 2021

### **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to rigid endoscopes.

*You asked:*

- 1. When does the existing maintenance contract(s) expire for the Trust's rigid endoscope inventory?*
- 2. Who is your current service provider of rigid endoscope repair & maintenance?*

Trust response:

1. Maintenance contract rolling as part of supply of rigid endoscope services
2. Maintenance provider is Microscopix Ltd